Illinois law.
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Section 250.2000  Failure to Respond 

a)	Failure of an agency to respond to an objection to a rule within 90 days after the receipt of the objection shall be deemed to be a refusal to amend or repeal the rule. 

b)	Failure of an agency to complete rulemaking started in response to an objection within 180 days after the notice of the rulemaking shall be deemed to be a refusal to amend or repeal the rule. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 4728, effective March 14, 1994)
